(UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF NAGPUR COURT ONLY)



WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Office of the General Manager(MM) Materials Management Department, Western Coalfields Limited Coal Estate, Civil Lines Nagpur 440 001

Phone	: 0712-2511214
	PBX: 0712 -
	2511381, 2524382,
	2511383 EXT 5588
	or 5609

Ref no: WCL/MMW/ 2060

Date: 18.09.2009

## **Notice**

Western Coalfields Limited is switching over to e-procurement through e- tendering process. Western Coalfields Limited has entered into contract with M/s ITI Ltd for providing e-procurement service.

All the vendors who are interested in participating in E- tenders for supply of material to WCL should register with M/s ITI Ltd, Bangalore. For participating in e-tenders bidders should posses a Class III digital signature certificate (Mandatory). To obtain the Class III digital signature certificate please visit website:www.itietendering.com/CIL and click on the link Digital signature certificate. The detailed method for participating in the e- tenders/ e-procurment is available in the website "**www.itietendering.com/CIL**". The bidders have to Log on to this web site and then click on the specified links to start participating in the e-procurment process.

General Manager (MM) Western Coalfields Limited